Assisted Living Residential Facilities
Business Directory 2012-2013

Chevy Chase House Grand Oaks Assisted Living

Sarita Laughlin Carla Shipley
Social Worker Executive Director
5420 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 5901 MacAruthur Blvd, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20015 Washington, D.C. 20016
(202) 686-5504 (202) 349-3400
(202) 537-0037 Fax (202) 895-2928 Fax
slaughlin@chevychasehouse.com Grandoaks.ed@sunriseseniorliving.com

Ingleside At Rock Creek Joye Assisted Living Services
Ann R. Schiff Gloria Ovidsa-Richardson
Administrator Administrator
3050 Military Road, N.W. 5131 Call Place, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20015 Washington, D.C. 20019
(202) 363-8310 (301) 728-5788
(202) 363-0950 Fax (202) 758-0309 Fax
aschiff@ircdc.org Goviosa@yahoo.com

2" Facility located at 6417 Kansas Avenue, NE
(202) 629-2169
(301) 728-5788

Lisner Louise Dickson Hurt Home Sunrise Assisted Living on Conn. Ave
Susan M. Hargreves Elizabeth Jansen
Administrator Executive Director
5425 Western Avenue. N.W. 5111 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20015 Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 966-6667 (202) 966-8020
(202) 362-0360 Fax (202) 966-8044 Fax
shargreaves@LLDHhome.org Connecticutave.ed@sunriseseniorliving.com
The Army Distaff Foundation, Inc. The Georgetown
Gerri Flowers Sharon Sellers
Executive Director General Manager
6200 Oregon Avenue, N.W. 2512 Q Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20015 Washington, D.C. 20007
(202) 541-0499 (202) 338-6111
(202) 541-0400 Fax (202) 338-0434 Fax
gflowers@armydistaff.org ssellers@thegeorgetown.com
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The Methodist Home of the DC

Sandy Douglass
CEO/Administrator

4901 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008

(202) 966-7623

(202) 362-6917 Fax
Sdouglass@methodisthomeofdc.org

1330 OpCao, L.L.C. d/b/a The Residences at
Thomas Circle.

Angie Layfield

Executive Director

1330 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 628-3844

(202) 626-5981 Fax
layfieldangie@thomascirle.com

***Two Hearts and One Beat QSHC

Kim Rasheda Savoy
CEO/President

3218 18th Street, N E.
Washington, DC 20018
(202) 734-1467
Rashedajihadl@yahoo.com

Twins Place

Irene S. Hudson

Director

4917 Foote Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20019
(202) 397-6954

(240) 505-8128 cell
Warel269@comcast.net

Washington House

Mary L.H. Elamin

4800 8™ Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20011
(202) 726-9700

(202) 726-2842 Fax

No email

Williams Assisted Living Residential

Vera Williams

Director

1437 Potomac Avenue, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003
(202) 543-4122 phone/fax
William_werf@verizon.net

*** (11/30/12) Restricted License/No Admission

Revised 12/05/12



mailto:Sdouglass@methodisthomeofdc.org
mailto:layfieldangie@thomascirle.com
mailto:Rashedajihad1@yahoo.com
mailto:Ware1269@comcast.net
mailto:William_werf@verizon.net

